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    No.     Name                                              Pos.        Gr.       Hgt.    Wgt. 

        0     Francisco Madrigal                      GK           12       5-10     181 

        1     Leonardo Sanchez                       GK           11       5-11     179 

        2     Diego Sanchez                              F              11       5-7       153 

        3     Brian Perez                                    F                 9       5-5       125 

        4     Jaden Lagunas                              M             10       5-4       130 

        5     Juan Vazquez                                D              11       5-6       138 

        6     Santiago Martin                           D              11       5-11     156 

        7     Alejandro Gomez                         M             10       5-7       150 

        8     Ivan Ramirez                                 D                9       5-8       135 

        9     Diego Gomez                                 M             11       5-6       135 

      10     Alexander Valle                             M             12       5-7       152 

      11     Fabian Munoz                               F              11       5-8       148 

      12     Adrian Saldana                             M             12       5-9       142 

      13     Marc0s Vazquez                          F                 9       4-9          93 

      14     Angel Gomez                                 F              12       5-9       145 

      15     Juan Montelongo                         M             10       5-6       140 

      17     Diego Diaz                                      M             10       5-5       125 

      19     Gabriel Colchado                          D              10       5-7       162 

      20     John Colon                                      F              10       5-10     141 

      21     Jorge Hernandez                          D              12       5-10     163 

 
Head Coach: Jose Hernandez (MATC, 2012) 

Career Record/Years: 25-4-1/2 yrs 
School Record/Years: 25-4-1/2 yrs

School Facts

Statistics

Administrator 
Abby Andrietsch 

 
Principal 

Jack Wallace 
 
Athletic Director 

Paul Hilderbrand 
 
Assistant Coach(Es) 

Favian Gonzalez 
 
School Colors 

Black & White 
 
School Enrollment 

729 
 

No.  Name                                         GM          G         A      Pts.      SOG   GW 
 14   Angel Gomez                             - -       51         8      110         - -     - - 
 12   Adrian Saldana                         - -          6      17        29         - -     - - 
 10   Alexander Valle                         - -          5      16        26         - -     - - 
   7   Alejandro Gomez                     - -          5         8        18         - -     - - 
   2   Diego Sanchez                          - -          6         2        14         - -     - - 
   3   Brian Perez                                - -          3         7        13         - -     - - 
   5   Juan Vazquez                            - -          3         3           9         - -     - - 
   6   Santiago Martin                       - -          2         4           8         - -     - - 
   9   Diego Gomez                             - -          2         4           8         - -     - - 
 17   Diego Diaz                                  - -          3         1           7         - -     - - 
 20   John Colon                                  - -          3         1           7         - -     - - 
 11   Fabian Munoz                           - -          1         2           4         - -     - - 
 21   Jorge Hernandez                      - -          1         2           4         - -     - - 
 13   Marc0s Vazquez                      - -          1         1           3         - -     - - 
 19   Gabriel Colchado                      - -          1         1           3         - -     - - 
   0   Francisco Madrigal                  - -          1         0           2         - -     - - 
   4   Jaden Lagunas                          - -          0         2           2         - -     - - 
   1   Leonardo Sanchez                   - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
   8   Ivan Ramirez                             - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 15   Juan Montelongo                     - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
Team Totals                                       - -       94      79      267         - -      - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
   1   Leonardo Sanchez  - -    11       - -      - -      - -       - -    10   1     1      6 
   0   Francisco Madrigal - -      5       - -      - -      - -       - -      7                    5 
Team Totals                       - -    16       - -      - -       - -       - -    17   1     1   11

St. Augustine Preparatory Academy  AUG PREPDiv.

3
Independent

2024 Results 
Regular Season Record: 15-1-1 

Complete Season Record: 19-1-1 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Racine Horlick                                         W                   4-2 

Cristo Rey Jesuit                                     W                   8-0 

Pius XI Catholic                                       W                   3-2 

Saint Thomas More                               W                   4-0 

The Prairie School                                  W                   4-0 

Delavan-Darien                                       T                    3-3 

Carmen South                                         W                   1-0 

Veritas/Tenor                                          W                   5-0 

Shorewood                                               W                   4-0 

Living Word Lutheran                            W                   8-0 

Port Washington                                    W                   3-0 

Cedar Grove-Belgium                           W                   4-1 

Brookfield Academy                              W                   9-1 

West Bend West                                     L                    1-4 

Kenosha Bradford                                  W                   5-3 

Milwaukee Hamilton                             W                 17-1 

St. John's Northwestern Academies/ 

   Chestertan Ac. of Milw.                      W                   3-0 

Martin Luther*                                        W                   7-0 

Kettle Moraine Lutheran*                    W                   5-0 

Racine Saint Catherine’s#                    W                   3-1 

Pius XI Catholic#                                     W                   3-2 

* - Regional   # - Sectional
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    No.     Name                                              Pos.        Gr.       Hgt.    Wgt. 

        0     Guillermo Zuniga Ochoa            GK           10       5-4       170 

 1/14     Diego Flores                                  D              12       5-9       140 

        3     Shawn Kirkpatrick                        D              11       5-10     140 

        4     Erick Fuentes                                D              11       5-8       150 

        5     Luis Miranda                                 D              12       6-0       160 

        6     Cristian Cruz                                  D              12       5-5       135 

        7     Steven Smith                                F              10       5-5       125 

        8     Jael Jimenez                                   D              11       5-8       140 

        9     Ariel Huerta                                   M             12       5-6       140 

      10     Aiden Nieves                                 F              12       5-8       160 

      11     Ariel Colin                                       M             11       5-10     150 

      12     Ulises Soto                                     M             11       5-4       140 

      13     Alejandro Hernandez Santos   F              12       5-10     160 

      15     Sebastian Duran                          D              12       5-11     155 

      16     Leonardo Martinez                      M             12       6-0       185 

      17     Vincent Hillson                             M             10       5-8       150 

      20     Christian Sierra                             M             12       5-8       160 

      21     Daniel Flores                                 D              12       5-8       155 

      22     Andrew Maass                             D              11       5-11     160 

      23     Erik Guzman Martinez                F              12       5-7       150 

      24     Andres Valadez Soto                  F                 9       5-8       120 

      25     Noah Cano                                     D              10       5-6       140 

      26     Christopher Elguero                    M             11       6-1       180 

      51     Noah Schaab                                 GK              9       6-0       180 

 
Head Coach: Michael Marse 

Career Record/Years: 227-58-26/12 yrs 
School Record/Years: 227-58-26/12 yrs

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Drew Halbesma 

 
Principal 

Jim Karedes 
 
Athletic Director 

Kyle Polzin 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Naser Tahiri 
Eric Cabrera 
Josh Iliff 

 
School Colors 

Blue & Gold 
 
School Enrollment 

620 
 
Captain(s) 

Aiden Nieves 
 
Managers(s) 

Jade Angeles Gallegos 
 
Athletic Trainer 

Brianna Stein

   No.    Name                                   GM          G         A      Pts.      SOG   GW 
    10    Aiden Nieves                        - -       13         1        27         - -     - - 
       9    Ariel Huerta                          - -          9         1        19         - -     - - 
    13    Alejandro  
                 Hernandez Santos          - -          8         0        16         - -     - - 
    21    Daniel Flores                        - -          2      10        14         - -     - - 
    26    Christopher Elguero          - -          6         2        14         - -     - - 
    11    Ariel Colin                             - -          5         3        13         - -     - - 
       7    Steven Smith                       - -          2         5           9         - -     - - 
1/14    Diego Flores                         - -          3         1           7         - -     - - 
    15    Sebastian Duran                 - -          1         5           7         - -     - - 
       4    Erick Fuentes                       - -          2         2           6         - -     - - 
       5    Luis Miranda                        - -          1         0           2         - -     - - 
    12    Ulises Soto                           - -          1         0           2         - -     - - 
       3    Shawn Kirkpatrick              - -          0         1           1         - -     - - 
    22    Andrew Maass                    - -          0         1           1         - -     - - 
    24    Andres Valadez Soto         - -          0         1           1         - -     - - 
       0    Guillermo Zuniga Ochoa   - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
       6    Cristian Cruz                        - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
       8    Jael Jimenez                         - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
    16    Leonardo Martinez            - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
    17    Vincent Hillson                    - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
    20    Christian Sierra                   - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
    23    Erik Guzman Martinez      - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
    25    Noah Cano                            - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
    51    Noah Schaab                       - -          0         0           0         - -     - - 
Team Totals                                       - -       53      33      139         - -      - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
 51  Noah Schaab          840    25   2.38      45      - -   .643   - - - -  - -   - - 
   0   Guillermo  
             Zuniga Ochoa    640    21   2.62      40      - -   .656   - - - -  - -   - - 
   1   Diego Flores           540      3   0.44      20      - -   .870   - - - -  - -   - - 
Team Totals                 2020    49   1.94   105      - -       - -    - - - -   - -    - -

Delavan-Darien  COMETSDiv.

3
Rock Valley Conference

2024 Results 
Regular Season Record: 8-10-4 

Conference Record: 5-2-2 
Conference Place: 2nd Place 

Conference Champion 
Evansville 

Complete Season Record: 12-10-4 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Milton                                                         T                    2-2 
Pius XI Catholic                                        L                    1-8 
Martin Luther                                          W                   7-0 
Mukwonago                                             W                   3-2 
Mount Horeb                                            L                    1-3 
Whitewater                                              W                   2-0 
Saint Thomas More                                L                    0-2 
Whitnall                                                      L                    3-4 
St. Augustine Preparatory Academy   T                    3-3 
Big Foot/Williams Bay                           T                    3-3 
Janesville Craig                                         L                    2-5 
Edgerton                                                    T                    1-1 
East Troy                                                  W                   4-0 
Waupun                                                    W                   8-0 
Hartford Union                                         L                    0-4 
Monroe                                                      W                   4-1 
Evansville                                                  L                    0-2 
Waukesha North                                     L                    1-2 
Jefferson                                                   W                   2-0 
Badger                                                        L                    1-2 
Big Foot/Williams Bay                          W                   2-0 
Evansville                                                  L                    2-3 
Mount Horeb*                                         W                   1-0 
Wisconsin Dells*                                     W                   1-0 
Edgewood Sacred Heart#                    W                   1-0 
McFarland#                                              W                   1-0 
* - Regional   # - Sectional
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    No.     Name                                              Pos.        Gr.       Hgt.    Wgt. 

 0/19     Ruben Rothaemel                        GK           11       6-2       165 

 1/20     Logan Vanic                                   GK              9       5-9       145 

        2     Zachary Dulmes                           D              10       5-9       135 

        3     Harrison Anderson                      M             10       5-8       140 

        4     Lincoln Lensmire                          D              12       5-10     145 

        5     Mason Ullman                              M             10       5-10     135 

        6     Andrew Houwers                         GK           10       5-8       140 

        7     Carter Ellis                                     M             10       5-6       140 

        8     Ethan Balde                                   D              12       5-11     155 

        9     Brennan Higgins                          F              10       6-0       165 

      10     Victor Aguirre                                M             12       5-7       145 

      11     Wyatt Gervais                               GK           12       6-2       170 

      12     Gabriel Jacobsen                          D              10       5-10     170 

      13     Joshua Grunwald                          M             12       6-2       180 

      14     Nolan Wilson                                 D              11       5-11     140 

      15     Ryan Schroeder                            GK           12       6-3       200 

      16     Nathan Iwanski                            M             10       5-10     125 

      17     Adrian Gonzalez                           D                9       5-5       145 

      18     Ricky Aguirre                                 M               9       5-8       140 

      21     Owen Ramos                                M             11       5-7       110 

      22     Max Schleicher                             M             11       5-5       120 

      23     Sawyer Schuren                           D              12       6-2       170 

      24     Damon Kovacs                             D                9       5-8       135 

      25     Ganim Qunaj                                  F                 9       5-10     135 

 
Head Coach: Chris Guy (UW-Oshkosh, 2023) 

Career Record/Years: 27-54-14/5 yrs 
School Record/Years: 21-30-6/3 yrs

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Zach Pethan 

 
Principal 

Mike Nikson 
 
Athletic Director 

Brian Berlin 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Lucas Wolbers 
Christian Ellis 
Kiera Brem 

 
School Colors 

Purple & Gold 
 
School Enrollment 

501 
 
Captain(s) 

Ethan Balde 
Joshua Grunwald 

 
Managers(s) 

Bella Wagner 
Ellie Abler 

 
Athletic Trainer 

David Gonzalez 
 
School X (formerly Twitter) 

@Sheb_Falls_HS

    No.    Name                                   GM          G         A      Pts.      SOG   GW 
     10    Victor Aguirre                      18       25      14        64         - -     - - 
        9    Brennan Higgins                18       16         7        39         - -     - - 
        3    Harrison Anderson           18       11         8        30         - -     - - 
     13    Joshua Grunwald               16          2         4           8         - -     - - 
     18    Ricky Aguirre                      18          2         4           8         - -     - - 
        7    Carter Ellis                             7          2         1           5         - -     - - 
        5    Mason Ullman                    17          1         2           4         - -     - - 
     21    Owen Ramos                      15          2         0           4         - -     - - 
        2    Zachary Dulmes                18          1         1           3         - -     - - 
     12    Gabriel Jacobsen                17          0         2           2         - -     - - 
     23    Sawyer Schuren                18          1         0           2         - -     - - 
 0/19    Ruben Rothaemel             15          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     11    Wyatt Gervais                    13          0         0           0         - -     - - 
        6    Andrew Houwers                 6          0         0           0         - -     - - 
        4    Lincoln Lensmire               10          0         0           0         - -     - - 
        8    Ethan Balde                        18          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     14    Nolan Wilson                      12          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     15    Ryan Schroeder                    2          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     16    Nathan Iwanski                    7          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     22    Max Schleicher                     7          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 1/20    Logan Vanic                           2          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     17    Adrian Gonzalez                   1          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     24    Damon Kovacs                     1          0         0           0         - -     - - 
     25    Ganim Qunaj                          1          0         0           0         - -     - - 
Team Totals                                       18       63      43      169         - -      - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
   0   Ruben Rothaemel   - -    12   0.00   128      - -   91.4   11   4     1   - - 
 11  Wyatt Gervais           - -       5   6.25      23      - -   82.1      1    1     1   - - 
 - -   Other                            - -       1   0.67        5      - -   83.3      2    0     0   - - 
Team Totals                       - -    18       - -   156      - -       - -    14   5     2    - -

Sheboygan Falls  FALCONSDiv.

3
Big East/Eastern Wisconsin Conference

2024 Results 
Regular Season Record: 11-4-2 

Conference Record: 6-3-2 

Conference Place: 4th Place 

Conference Champion 
Kiel 

Complete Season Record: 15-4-2 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Waupun                                                    W                   3-0 
Marinette                                                  W                   4-2 
Oostburg                                                   T                    1-1 
Saint Mary Catholic                               W                   4-0 
Cedar Grove-Belgium                           W                   6-1 
Fond du Lac                                              L                    1-3 
Saint Lawrence Seminary                    W                   2-0 
Xavier                                                         W                   1-0 
New Holstein                                           W                   8-0 
Roncalli                                                       L                    1-2 
Howards Grove/ 
   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah                  W                   5-1 
Plymouth                                                   T                    0-0 
Kiel                                                               L                    0-1 
Kohler                                                        W                   5-3 
Random Lake/Ozaukee                        W                   8-0 
Sheboygan Christian/Area Lutheran     L                    1-2 
Kettle Moraine Lutheran                      W                   2-1 
Freedom*                                                 W                   9-1 
Plymouth*                                                W                   2-1 
Sheboygan Christian/ 
   Area Lutheran#                                   W                   2-0 
Ripon#                                                       W                   1-0 
* - Regional   # - Sectional
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    No.     Name                                              Pos.        Gr.       Hgt.    Wgt. 

        2     Warner Beyer                                F              12       5-7       140 

        3     Joaquin Boldig                               M             11       4-9       130 

        4     Dylan Gartner                               M             11       5-7       125 

        5     Grayson Swedberg                      F              10       5-9       135 

        6     Erik Ainsworth                              F              12       5-8       140 

        7     Kody Popelka                                D              11       5-11     155 

        8     Josh Lesperance                           M             11       5-6       125 

        9     Anderson Schmidt                       M             11       5-8       145 

      10     Jorel Matchopatow                      F              11       5-10     160 

      11     Bryce Lammers                            M             11       6-0       140 

      12     Cooper Boucher                           D              11       6-3       175 

      13     Cambren Zeuske                          M             10       5-9       145 

      14     Andrew Hanssen                         D              11       6-0       170 

      15     Braxton Hetzer                             M             12       5-10     180 

      16     Wyatt Schroeder                          D              10       5-9       170 

      17     Brayden Mead                              M             10       5-8       140 

      18     Maverick Theis                             F              10       5-9       150 

      22     Ruben De Gaspari                        M             12       5-8       140 

      23     Kasten Kegel                                 M               9       5-8       115 

      25     Bakytzhan Tulenov                     F              11       5-5       125 

      27     Briley Brown                                 F              10       5-10     165 

      99     Ryan Buerman                              GK           12       6-2       170 

 
Head Coach: Andrew Brooks (Concordia University Wisconsin, 2016) 

Career Record/Years: 39-39-9/4 yrs 
School Record/Years: 39-39-9/4 yrs

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Kurt Krizan 

 
Principal 

Matt Raduechel 
 
Athletic Director 

Joel Wondra 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Nate Boucher 
Chad Norton 
Luke Guenpher 

 
School Colors 

Red, White & Black 
 
School Enrollment 

752 
 
Captain(s) 

Warner Beyer  
Anderson Schmidt 

 
Managers(s) 

Trinity Popelka 
Izzy Martens 

 
Athletic Trainer 

Davan Raasch 

No.  Name                                         GM          G         A      Pts.      SOG   GW 
 22   Ruben De Gaspari                    18       18         5        41         - -     - - 
   2   Warner Beyer                            20       16         7        39         - -     - - 
   5   Grayson Swedberg                  20       11         2        24         - -     - - 
   9   Anderson Schmidt                   20          7         9        23         - -     - - 
 17   Brayden Mead                          20          3         4        10         - -     - - 
   7   Kody Popelka                            19          2         3           7         - -     - - 
   4   Dylan Gartner                            19          1         4           6         - -     - - 
 10   Jorel Matchopatow                  19          2         0           4         - -     - - 
 13   Cambren Zeuske                      20          1         1           3         - -     - - 
 18   Maverick Theis                            9          1         1           3         - -     - - 
 15   Braxton Hetzer                           8          1         0           2         - -     - - 
   3   Joaquin Boldig                           19          0         1           1         - -     - - 
   6   Erik Ainsworth                          20          0         1           1         - -     - - 
 11   Bryce Lammers                        16          0         1           1         - -     - - 
 12   Cooper Boucher                        20          0         1           1         - -     - - 
 99   Ryan Buerman                          20          0         1           1         - -     - - 
   8   Josh Lesperance                       20          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 14   Andrew Hanssen                     19          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 16   Wyatt Schroeder                      20          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 23   Kasten Kegel                                3          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 25   Bakytzhan Tulenov                 19          0         0           0         - -     - - 
 27   Briley Brown                                2          0         0           0         - -     - - 
Team Totals                                       20       63      40      166         - -      - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
 99  Ryan Buerman         - -    26       - -   216      - -       - -    13   7     2      9 
Team Totals                       - -    26       - -   216      - -       - -    13   7     2      9

Shawano Community  HAWKSDiv.

3
Bay Conference

2024 Results 
Regular Season Record: 11-7-2 

Conference Record: 5-4 

Conference Place: 3rd Place 

Conference Champion 
West De Pere 

Complete Season Record: 13-7-4 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Pulaski                                                        L                    0-7 
Merrill                                                        W                   4-1 
Waupaca                                                   W                   1-0 
Mosinee                                                    W                   5-1 
Northland Pines                                      T                    2-2 
Green Bay East                                       W                   2-0 
Lakeland Union                                        L                    0-2 
Rhinelander                                             W                   3-0 
Seymour                                                   W                   3-0 
West De Pere                                           L                    0-1 
Medford                                                    W                   3-0 
Xavier                                                         T                    2-2 
Green Bay West                                      W                   9-0 
Ashwaubenon                                         W                   6-2 
Menasha                                                   W                   8-0 
New London                                             L                    3-4 
Xavier                                                         W                   2-1 
West De Pere                                           L                    1-2 
Green Bay East                                        L                    0-4 
Marinette                                                   L                    1-2 
Mosinee*                                                  W                   6-0 
New London*                                          W                   2-0 
Lakeland Union#                                     T          0-0 (5-4) 
Rice Lake#                                                 T     1-1 (11-10) 
* - Regional   # - Sectional


